© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 1 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
Device Application Technology Dept.
Sales Div.
Electronic Devices Business Group
Fuji IGBT Modules for Solar Inverter
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
Table of Contents
 Topology in solar inverter

Dual XT (2in1)
1in1 62mm 32mm 45mm
62mm
80mm
M254
62 x 150 x 17mm
M629
150 x 162 x 17mm
M271
89 x 172 x 38mm
M272
89 x 250 x 38mm
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 7 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
2-level Topology (Condition: VDC(rating) = 450V, VDC(max) = 850V)
Output Power IGBT P/N Configuration VCES IC Number of parallel
10 kW 2MBI75VA-120-50 2-Pack 1200V 75A 1
15 kW 2MBI100VA-120-50 2-Pack 1200V 100A 1
20 kW
2MBI150VA-120-50
2-Pack 1200V 150A 1
2MBI150VB-120-50

Feature
Low power dissipation with V-silicon chipset
Extra thermal design (Tjmax = 175℃ repetitive guarantee)
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 9 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
IGBT P/N VCES IC Package (mm) Equivalent circuit
EconoPACK
TM+
6MBI225V-120-50 1200V 225A
M629
150 x 162
6-Pack with NTC
6MBI300V-120-50 1200V 300A
6MBI450V-120-50 1200V 450A
D
ual XT
2MBI300VN-120-50 1200V 300A
Solder pin
M254
62 x 150
2-Pack with NTC
2MBI450VN-120-50 1200V 450A
2MBI600VN-120-50 1200V 600A
2MBI300VX-120-50 1200V 300A
Press fit
M282
62 x 150
2-Pack with NTC
2MBI450VX-120-50 1200V 450A
2MBI600VX-120-50 1200V 600A
Fuji IGBT Module for Solar Inverter
EconoPACKTM+, Dual XT
Feature
Low power dissipation with V-silicon chipset
Extra thermal design (Tjmax = 175℃ repetitive guarantee)
2 kinds of pin connection for Dual XT (Solder/Press fit pins)
Note: EconoPACKTM+ are registered trademarks of Infineon Technology AG, Germ
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 10 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
IGBT P/N VCES IC Package (mm) Equivalent circuit Base plate Isolation
2MBI600VXA-120E-50 1200V 600A
M271
89 x 172 x 38
2-Pack with NTC
Copper

122 x 62 x 17mm
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 13 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
Advanced T-type 3-level Module
(Condition: VDC(rating) = 450V, VDC(max) = 850V)
Output Power IGBT P/N Configuration Package Number of parallel
10 kW
12MBI75VN-120-50
12MBI75VX-120-50
12in1 EP3 1
15 kW
12MBI100VN-120-50
12MBI100VX-120-50
12in1 EP3 1
20 kW 4MBI300VG-120R-50 4in1 standard
M403 1
30 kW 4MBI300VG-120R-50 4in1 standard
M403 1
50 kW 4MBI300VG-120R-50 4in1 standard
M403 1
100 kW
4MBI300VG-120R-50 4in1 standard
M403 2
4MBI650VB-120R1-50 4in1 T-Prime M404 1
125 kW
4MBI300VG-120R-50 4in1 standard
M403 2
4MBI650VB-120R1-50 4in1 T-Prime M404 1
250 kW
4MBI300VG-120R-50 4in1 standard
M403 4
4MBI900VB-120R1-50 4in1 T-Prime M404 1
500 kW 4MBI900VB-120R1-50 4in1 T-Prime M404 2
1000 kW 4MBI900VB-120R1-50 4in1 T-Prime M404 4
Notice : Applicable device might be different by control method, control condition, cooling condition, etc.
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 14 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
Fuji IGBT Module for Solar Inverter – EP3 (12in1)
IGBT P/N
Main AC switch
Package (mm) Equivalent circuit
VCES IC VCES IC
12MBI50VN-120-50 1200V 50A +/-600V 50A
M1203
62 x 122 x 17
solder pin
3-phase T-type 3-Level Inverter with
NTC
12MBI75VN-120-50 1200V 75A +/-600V 75A
12MBI100VN-120-50 1200V 100A +/-600V 100A
12MBI50VX-120-50 1200V 50A +/-600V 50A
M1202
62 x 122 x 17
press fit pin
12MBI75VX-120-50 1200V 75A +/-600V 75A
12MBI100VX-120-50 1200V 100A +/-600V 100A
Feature
A new RB-IGBT and an existing IGBT are integrated in one package. (Fuji specific technology!)
The stray inductance between each main terminals < 40nH
The arrangement of the terminals is optimized for construction of A-NPC power converters.

T3Ev
T3Gu
T3Gv
T3Gw
T4Gu
T4Gv
T4Gw
TH1 TH2
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 15 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
IGBT P/N
Vdc
max.
Main (T1,T2) AC switch (T3,T4)
Package (mm) Equivalent circuit
VCES IC VCES IC
4MBI400VG-060R-50 400V 600V 400A +/-600V 400A
M403
80 x 110 x 30
Single-phase T-type 3-Level
Inverter
4MBI300VG-120R-50 850V 1200V 300A +/-600V 300A
4MBI300VG-120R1-50 850V 1200V 300A +/-900V 300A
4MBI340VF-120R-50 850V 1200V 340A +/-600V 340A
4MBI400VF-120R-50 850V 1200V 400A +/-600V 450A
4MBI220VF-170R2-50 1300V 1700V 220A +/-
1200V 220A
Fuji IGBT Module for Solar Inverter – M403(4in1)
Feature
A new RB-IGBT and an existing IGBT are integrated in one package. (Fuji specific technology!)

P
N
M
U
“VF” type: Low thermal resistance isolation substrate
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 16 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
IGBT P/N
Vdc
max.
Main (T1,T2) AC switch (T3,T4) Equivalent circuit Package (mm)
VCES IC VCES IC
T-type
Single-phase with NTC
M404
89 x 250 x 38
4MBI450VB-120R1-50 850V 1200V 450A +/-900V 450A
4MBI650VB-120R1-50 850V 1200V 650A +/-900V 650A
4MBI900VB-120R1-50 850V 1200V 900A +/-900V 900A
4MBI450VB-170R2-50 1300V 1700V 450A +/-1200V 450A
4MBI600VB-170R2-50 1300V 1700V 600A +/-1200V 600A
IGBT P/N
Vdc
max.
Main (T1-T4) Clamp Diode
I-type
Single-phase with NTC
VCES IC VR IF
4MBI600VC-120-50 1500V 1200V 600A 1200V 600A
Fuji IGBT Module for Solar Inverter – M404(4in1)
Feature
A new RB-IGBT and an existing IGBT are integrated in one package. (Fuji specific technology!)
Common terminal layout for both T-Type and I-Type 3-Level Inverter circuit
※RB-IGBT: Reverse Blocking Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 17 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
Fuji IGBT Module for I-type 3-Level Solar Inverter
Vdc
max.
2in1 Module (T2,T3) High-side switch Chopper (T1,D1) Low-side switch Chopper (T4,D2)
Package
IGBT P/N VCES IC IGBT P/N VCES IC IGBT P/N VCES IC
1500V 2MBI1400VXB-120P-54 1200V 1400A 1MBI1400VXB-120PH-54 1200V 1400A 1MBI1400VXB-120PL-54 1400V 1400A M272
High 2MBI650VXA-170E-54 1700V 650A 1MBI650VXA-170EH-54 1700V 650A 1MBI650VXA-170EL-54 1700V 650A M271
High 2MBI1000VXB-170E-54 1700V 1000A 1MBI1000VXB-170EH-54 1700V 1000A 1MBI1000VXB-170EL-54 1700V 1000A M272
High 2MBI1400VXB-170P-54 1700V 1400A 1MBI1400VXB-170PH-54 1700V 1400A 1MBI1400VXB-170PL-54 1700V 1400A M272
Feature
 By combining 2in1 Module and Chopper Module of the same shape,
  a large capacity 3-Level inverter can be constructed.
 I-type is suitable for high DC voltage applications.

IC:100A/div
Reverse recovery
Reverse recovery
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 19 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
Table of Contents
 Topology in solar inverter
 Fuji IGBT modules for solar inverter
 Fuji solution in Gate Driver Unit (GDU)
 Fuji 2-level topology solution
 Fuji 3-level topology solution – Stack
 Snubber capacitor
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 20 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017
Fuji Solution in GDU for 2-level Topology
Package IGBT part No. VCES IC Plug-and-Play driver part No.
Dual XT
2MBI225VN-120-50 1200V 225A 2SP0115T2Ax-2MBI225VN-120-50
2MBI300VN-120-50 1200V 300A 2SP0115T2Ax-2MBI300VN-120-50
2MBI450VN-120-50 1200V 450A 2SP0115T2Ax-2MBI450VN-120-50
2MBI600VN-120-50 1200V 600A 2SP0115T2Ax-2MBI600VN-120-50
PrimePACKTM
2MBI600VXA-120E-50 1200V 600A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI600VXA-120E-50
2MBI900VXA-120E-50 1200V 900A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI900VXA-120E-50
2MBI900VXA-120P-50 1200V 900A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI900VXA-120P-50
2MBI1400VXB-120E-50 1200V 1400A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI1400VXB-120E-50
2MBI1400VXB-120P-50 1200V 1400A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI1400VXB-120P-50
Package IGBT part No. VCES IC Plug-and-Play driver part No.
Dual XT
2MBI300VN-170-50 1700V 300A 2SP0115T2Ax-17
2MBI450VN-170-50 1700V 450A 2SP0115T2Ax-2MBI450VN-170-50
2MBI550VN-170-50 1700V 550A 2SP0115T2Ax-2MBI550VN-170-50
PrimePACKTM
2MBI650VXA-170E-50 1700V 650A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI650VXA-170E-50
2MBI1000VXA-170E-50 1700V 1000A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI1000VXA-170E-50
2MBI1400VXB-170E-50 1700V 1400A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI1400VXB-170E-50
2MBI1400VXB-170P-50 1700V 1400A 2SP0320x2Ax-2MBI1400VXB-170P-50
Note: PrimePACKTM are registered trademarks of Infineon Technology AG, Germany.
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 21 MT5F27333 Nov. 2017